
10　電気・ガ
　（１）電力需

単位：1,000ｋWｈ

平成 29 年度 30,015,910 8,608,639 12,024,460 9,387,771
30 29,603,003 8,717,520 11,886,125 8,999,358

平成 30 年 4 月 2,315,569 693,126 917,593 704,850
5 2,238,752 699,044 898,986 640,722
6 2,335,191 760,858 987,166 587,167
7 2,627,046 820,288 1,110,325 696,433
8 2,842,214 777,403 1,179,708 885,103
9 2,674,261 765,359 1,090,182 818,720
10 2,340,724 745,681 988,590 606,453
11 2,298,976 720,664 941,276 637,036
12 2,360,779 695,878 932,437 732,464

平成 31 年 1 月 2,617,930 676,302 947,196 994,432
2 2,563,223 663,555 967,037 932,631
3 2,388,338 699,362 925,629 763,347

資料　資源エネルギー庁

区分 合計 特別高圧 高圧 低圧



ス・水道
要実績

5,024,514 4,358,296
4,413,738 4,585,620

345,706 359,144
321,847 318,875
297,982 289,185
362,324 334,109
470,957 414,146
425,925 392,795
303,003 303,450
307,493 329,543
345,943 386,521
462,106 532,326
425,262 507,369
345,190 418,157

特定需要
（経過措置料金）
（1,000kWh)

自由料金
（1,000kWh)


